
MEMBER POSITION WORK # CELL # EMAIL

1.    Terry Paulsen  Government Relations Director 605 336 0494 605 370 7116 terryp@ncpva.org

2.    Lisa Cummings Executive Director 605 336 0494 605 940 6490 lisac@ncpva.org

3.    Mike Olson National Director 605 336 0494 605 351 4886 mikeo@ncpva.org

1.    Courtney Steffen Department Commander 605 270 3437 cmvz1983@gmail.com

2.    C.P. Van DeList Department Adjutant 605 210 0428 adjutant@sdlegion.org 

3.    Fred Nelson Past Department Commander 605 642 6848 605 641 7959 fred.nelson@live.com

1.    Gene Murphy Past National Commander 605 332 6866 605 351 2200 cfo@davsd.org

2.    Christine Speirs Department Commander 605 332 6866 605 787 2645 bizex2@me.com

3.    Marty Pennock (Sec.-Treas.) Department Adjutant 605 332 6866 605 929 6060 adj@davsd.org

1.    Jerry Denman 1054 Chater President  605 880 3630 jdenman48@gmail.com

2.    Phil Braeger 1054  Chapter Board of Director  605 881 6782 pbraeger@iw.net

3.    Terry “Hawk” Mayer (JA)  959 Chapter President 605 336 3230 ext 6481 605 830 2011 hawkmayer@hotmail.com

1.    Bill Flippo Department Adjutant 605 415 1013 910 988 5634 bill.m.flippo.civ@mail.mil

2.    Buck Underwood Chapter 5355 Commander 507-449-0632 buckunderwood10@gmail.com

3.    Connie Johnson (President) Department Commander 605 688 5319 605 651 3649  connie.johnson@sdstate.edu

1.    Anna Arnold (Vice President) Department Adjutant /Chair 314-435-5772 anna@vfwdeptsd.com

2.    Dan Klimisch QM Post #791 605-661-1254 danklimisch@hotmail.com

3.    Derek Besler Member 208-392-8655 DDBezz@gmail.com

21-Jul-23

Military Order of the Purple Heart (MOPH)

Veterans of Foreign Wars (VFW)

SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS COUNCIL MEMBERS 2023-2024

North Central Chapter Paralyzed Veterans of America (PVA)

American Legion (TAL)

Disabled American Veterans (DAV)

Vietnam Veterans of America (VVA) Chapters 1054 & 959
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